
 

 

 

School Health Nurse Teams – January 2024 

 

Management Team  Contact Numbers Email Address 

Operational Manager  Margaret Fallon Mobile: 07909 691360 Margaret.Fallon@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Central Area Team Leader Janette Dixon Mobile: 07789 270930 Janette.dixon@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

South  Area Team Leaders Sarah Gibbons Mobile: 07468 718683 Sarah.gibbons@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Claire Webster  Mobile: 07767 640971 Claire.webster@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

North Area Team Leaders Karen Atkins Mobile: 07909 905768 Karen.atkins@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Ruth Locke  Mobile: 07717 320581 Ruth.locke@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Team Administrator  Aimee Burgon 

 
Mobile: 07468 718674 

aimee.burgon@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Central - Oxford, Kidlington, Thame & Icknield Area 

Janette Dixon  Area Team Leader 

 

Mobile: 07789 270930   Email: janette.dixon@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Base Name School Contact Numbers Email Address 

East Oxford 

Health 

Centre 

Manzil Way 

Oxford  

OX4 1DU 

Tele:  

01865 

904225 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tikki Harrold 

SHN/Community Practice Teacher  

The Oxford Academy Mobile: 07785 303941 Tikki.harrold@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Jane Saxton  

School Health Nurse 

Cherwell & Swan  Mobile: 07775 825627 Jane.saxton@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Tacye Ormerod  

School Health Nurse 

Oxford Spires 

Academy 

Mobile: 07771 984283 Tacye.Ormerod@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Lisa Clayden 

School Health Nurse 

Wheatley Park  

 

Mobile: 07917 517104 Lisa.clayden@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Hayley Mulcahy 

School Health Nurse 

Gosford  Mobile: 07500 597810 Hayley.mulcahy@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Jo Hailey 

School Health Nurse 

Lord Williams Thame Mobile: 07557 204180  Joanna.hailey@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Simone Storer-Wharton 

School Health Nurse 

Cheney School 

 

Mobile: 07917 517126 

 

Simone.StorerWharton@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Ruth Vilella 

School Health Nurse 

Greyfriars Mobile: 07789 920687 Ruth.Vilella@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Ruth Vilella 

School Health Nurse 

Icknield  Mobile: 07789 920687 Ruth.Vilella@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Lisa Clayden  

School Health Nurse 

Matthew Arnold 

 

Mobile: 07917 517104 

 

Lisa.clayden@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Dawn Ochiltree 

School Health Nurse 

Marlborough  Mobile: 07557 815812 dawn.ochiltree@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Lucy Harbour 

College Nurse 

Oxford College Mobile: 07796 587207 Lucy.harbour@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Laura Crane 

Primary School Health Nurse 

 

Primary school Team Mobile: 07917 587256 Laura.crane@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Caroline Smith  

Primary School Health Nurse 

Primary school Team Mobile: 07717 661485 Carolinee.smith@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 Carla Jones  

Community Staff Nurse 

Primary school Team Mobile: 07917 217617 carla.jones@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Kate Corti  

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin 01865 904225 

Mobile: 07789 397996 

Kate.corti@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Emma Wiggins   

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin 01865 904225 

Mobile: 07425 616162 

Emma.wiggins@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 
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South - Abingdon, Wantage, Didcot & Wallingford Area 

 
Sarah Gibbons    Area Team Leader 

Mobile: 07468 718683 

Email: Sarah.gibbons@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Claire Webster  Area Team Leader 

Mobile: 07767 640971 

Email  Claire.webster@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Base Name School  Contact Numbers Email Address 

Abingdon 

Hospital 

Marcham 

Road 

Abingdon 

OX14 1AG 

 

Tel: 01865 

904890 

 

Claire Webster  

SHN/Community Practice Teacher  

Larkmead Mobile: 07767 640971 Claire.webster@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Sarah Shaw 

School Health Nurse 

John Mason  

 

Mobile: 07500 227807 Sarah.shaw@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Jamie Richards  

School Health Nurse 

Fitzharrys  Mobile: 07900 758413 jamie.richards@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Catherine Henthorn 

College Nurse 

Abingdon & Witney 

College 

Mobile: 07909 691767 Catherine.henthorn@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Bethan Harper-Llewellyn 

Primary School Health Nurse 

Primary school Team 

Abingdon & Wantage 

Mobile: 07733 300957 Bethan.llewellyn@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 Alice Rogers  

Community Staff Nurse 

Primary school Team Mobile: 07901330807 alice.rogers@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Amy Ellis 

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin  01865 904890 

Mobile: 07557 204192 

Amy.Ellis@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Wantage 

Community 

Hospital, 

Garson Lane, 

OX12 7AQ 

Tel: 01865 

901586 

Emma Haddon 

School Health Nurse 

King Alfred’s & Europa  Mobile: 07825 753023 emma.haddon@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Fran Thurrell 

School Health Nurse  

Faringdon 

Community College 

Mobile: 07810 813605 Frances.thurrell@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Donna Sharland 

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin 01865 901586 

Mobile: 07500 911102 

Donna.sharland@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk  

 

Didcot  

The Bluebell 

Centre 

2 Hilary Drive 

Didcot 

OX11 8PS 

Tel: 01865 

903917 

 

Sara Skidmore 

School Health Nurse 

Aureus & UTC Didcot  Mobile: 07388 382745 sara.skidmore@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Sam Gould 

School Health Nurse 

St Birinus  Mobile: 07584 145733 Samantha.gould@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Mel Venables 

School Health Nurse 

Didcot Girls  

 

Mobile: 07833 239676 Mel.venables@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Naomi Hart  

Dev Primary School Health Nurse 

Primary school Team 

Wallingford & Didcot  

Mobile: 07825 843695 naomi.hart@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Andrea Savidge 

Community Staff Nurse 

Primary school team Mobile: 07810 506665 andrea.savidge@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Gemma Ellis 

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin 01865 903917 

Mobile: 07826 878768 

Gemma.ellis@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Wallingford 

Hospital 

Reading 

Road 

Wallingford 

OX10 9DU 

Tel: 01865 

904845  

Claire Forno 

School Health Nurse 

Wallingford School 

 

Mobile: 07769 283179 claire.forno@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Jody Coleman 

SHN Development Post  

Chiltern Edge Mobile: 07796 993326 Jody.Coleman@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Simone Storer-Wharton 

School Health Nurse  

Langtree  Mobile: 07917 517126 

 

Simone.storerWharton@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk  

Jody Coleman 

SHN Development Post 

Gillotts Mobile 07796 993326 Jody.Coleman@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Rachel Skuse 

Community Staff Nurse  

Primary school Team Mobile: 07825 762600 rachel.skuse@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Claire Smith   

College Nurse 

Henley College  Mobile: 07900 406228 Claire.Smith@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Lynne Welch  

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin 01865 904845  

Mobile: 07788 916744 

Lynne.welch@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 
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North – Banbury, Bicester & Witney Area 

 
Karen Atkins      Area Team Leader 

Mobile:  07909 905768 

Email karen.atkins@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 

Ruth Locke    Area Team Leader 

Mobile: 07717 320581 

Email Ruth.locke@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Base Name School  Contact Numbers Email Address 

Bicester 

Victoria 

House 

Surgery  

119 

Buckingham 

Road  

OX26 3EU 

Tel:  01865 

903366 

Ruth Locke 

SHN/Community Practice 

Teacher 

The Bicester School 

 

Mobile: 07717 320581 Ruth.locke@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Hayley Mulcahy 

School Health nurse 

Cooper School Mobile: 07500 597810 Hayley.mulcahy@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk  

 
Pip Bacon 

SHN Development Post 

Heyford Park & 

Whiteland School 

Mobile: 07771 642117 Phillipa.bacon@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Gemma McCarthy (From 5th Feb) 

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin  01865 903366 

Mobile: 07717 701032 

gemma.mccarthy@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

 
Banbury 

Orchard 

Health 

Centre 

Cope Road 

Banbury 

OX16 2EZ 

Tel:  01865 

904234 

Sherrie Handley  

School Health nurse 

Wykeham Park & Space 

Studio 

Mobile: 07385 407962 sherrie.handley@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Sarah Elsley  

School Health Nurse 

Blessed George Napier  Mobile: 07824 461634 

 

Sarah.elsley@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Wendy Bull  

School Health Nurse 

The Warriner School 

 

Mobile: 07796 927093 

 

 

wendy.bull@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Sarah Elsley  

School Health Nurse 

Meadowbrook Mobile: 07824 461634 

 

 

Sarah.elsley@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Robynn Middlemiss 

School Health Nurse 

North Oxford Academy  

 

Mobile: 07717320582 Robynn.middlemiss@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Natalie Purchase  

School Health Nurse 

 

Burford 

Mobile: 07887 774207 natalie.purchase@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Lorraine Nyren 

College Nurse 

Banbury College  Mobile: 07920 470529 Lorraine.nyren@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Rebecca Priscott 

Primary School Health Nurse 

Primary School Team 

Banbury & Bicester 

Mobile: 07771 812473 rebecca.priscott@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Finola Shurrock  

Community Staff Nurse 

Primary school Team Mobile: 07401 373676 Finola.shurrock@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Kylie Mighty 

Community Staff Nurse 

Primary school Team Tel:  01865 904234 kylie.mighty@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Helen Burr 

School Health Nurse Assistant 

Admin 01865 904234 

Mobile: 07917 093909 

Helen.burr@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Witney 

Deer Park 

Medical 

Centre, 

Eddington 

Square, 

Witney OX28 

5YT 

Tel: 

01865 

901295 

 

Natalie Purchase 

School Health Nurse 

Carterton CC  Mobile: 07887 774207 Natalie.purchase@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Megan Murdoch  

School Health Nurse 

Henry Box  

 

Mobile: 07775 112101 Megan.Murdoch@OxfordHealth.nhs.uk 

Megan Murdoch  

School Health Nurse 

Bartholomew  Mobile: 07775 112101 Megan.Murdoch@OxfordHealth.nhs.uk 

Jackie Jenkins  

School Health Nurse  

Wood Green  Mobile: 07557606976 Jackie.jenkins@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Wendy Bull  

School Health Nurse 

Chipping Norton Mobile: 07796 927093 

 

 

wendy.bull@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Mary Marshall 

Primary School Health Nurse 

Primary school Team  Mobile: 07824 600188 Mary.marshall@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Rosie Reville 

Community Staff Nurse  

Primary school Team  Mobile: 07810 506665 Rosie.reville@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk  

Alison Whitfield   

School Health Nurse Assistant  

Admin 01865 901295  

Mobile: 07799 407997  

Alison.whitfield@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Jo Pinker (Mills) 

School Health Nurse Assistant 

 

Admin 

01865 901295  

Mobile: 07717 541 696 

 jo.pinker@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 
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SCPHN Students 19th Sept  2022- 17th Sept 2023 

 

Anita Pitcher  Mobile: 07584 385946  Anita.Pitcher@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Emma Lee Mobile: 07392 288076 Emma.lee@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Jules Toogood Mobile: 07789 855487 Julia.toogood@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Lucy Newman Mobile:07557 608090 Lucy.newman@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Anna McNally  Mobile: 07885 562458 Anna.mcnally@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

ParentLine on 07312 263227 Parent and carers of primary aged children can 

text our messaging service for confidential advice and support. 
 

ChatHealth on 07312 263084 for young people 11-19 yrs., text for confidential 

advice or support during school holidays. Young people home educated can text all 

year round. 

 

School Health Nurses aim to respond to ChatHealth messages within 24 hours,  

9am – 5pm Monday to Friday (except bank holidays). 
 

 

 

Email Accounts for Confidential Referrals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Abingdon Abingdon.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Banbury Banbury.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Bicester & Kidlington Bicester.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Didcot Didcot.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Oxford & Thame Oxford.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Wallingford, Sonning Common & Henley Wallingford.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Wantage/Faringdon Wantage.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

Witney Witney.schoolnurses@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk 

During school holidays, bases are closed, please use:   

Shn.oxfordshire@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk  or phone 07769 235149 
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